## **UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU**

## <u>ORDER</u>

Consequent upon the recommendation of the Committee constituted vide Order No. 183-JK (HE) of 2023 dated 03.07.2023 under the Chairmanship of Chief Secretary, Jammu & Kashmir regarding enhancement in the age of superannuation of University Professors, sanction is hereby accorded to the enhancement of the prescribed age of retirement on superannuation from 62 to 65 years in respect of the following teaching faculty of University of Jammu as per the details given below:

S.No.	Name of the Teacher	e Department	Date of Superannuation	Enhancement in age of Superannuation
1	Prof. Rajni Kant	Physics	31.07.2024	granted w.e.f 01.08.2024
2	Prof. Naresh Padha	Physics	31.08.2024	01.09.2024

Further, on the completion of each year, the Vice-Chancellor shall review the performance relating to research publications, classroom teaching, academic contribution besides overall work and conduct of the concerned in the preceding year and the continuation of the teacher shall be subject to attaining of such minimum benchmark.

Bh REGISTRÁR

No: Adm/TW/24/1936-85 Dated: -12 .08.2024

Copy to:-

- 1. Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 2. Sr. P.A. to the Dean Academic Affairs/Dean Research Studies.
- 3. Registrar/Controller of Examination /Director, CDC /Director, DDE /Director, DIQA/ Dean, Planning and Development.
- 4. All Rectors/Directors of the Offsite Campuses of the University.
- 5. All Heads/ Directors of the Teaching Departments of the University.
- 6. Head, Department of Physics, University of Jammu for information.
- 7. President JUTA.
- 8. Finance Officer, University of Jammu for information.
- 9. Chief Accounts Officer, University of Jammu for information.
- 40. I/c University Website.
- 11. All Concerned.